## **CHATSWORTH SKATING CLUB 2023-24 REGISTRATION FORM**

Parent(s	) name(s):				
Mailing <i>i</i>	Address:				
Telepho	ne number(s):				
E-Mail A	ddress(es):				
	Child's Name	Date of Birth	Program	Cost	
		oting Stars/StarSka	<b>Total</b> surance Fee for both Child and Parent. P te Program Fee (\$565) includes \$60.00 Sk ticipant.	· =	
			ntingclub@hotmail.com. All fees are due an pleted registration form to chatsworthska	_	
The Chat	tsworth Skating Club reserves the righ	t to cancel any prog	ram due to insufficient registration numb	ers.	
Pre-regis	stration only. Late registrations may n	ot be accepted and	if they are a late fee of \$25.00 per child v	vill be added.	
	ote any health concerns:				
Please <u>cl</u>	heck in the box that you have read and	d agree to the follow	ving:		
It is <b>MANDATORY</b> that all children registered for Pre-Canskate or Canskate programs wear a CSA certified hockey helmet.  Face cages are optional but highly recommended.					
	I give my permission to use video and/or photographs, of my child(ren) for publicity or educational purposes, by the Chatsworth Skating Club. I understand that all materials will remain the property of Chatsworth Skating Club and I am not entitled to any compensation or payment for their use.				
	Chatsworth Skating Club and the Keady Community Centre and Arena are <u>NOT</u> nut free.  I acknowledge that I, for the safety of all skaters, will make every effort to only bring nut free food products during program times.				
	REFUND & CANCELLATION POLICY: I acknowledge that I have read the Refund and Cancellation policy outlined on the Chatsworth Skating Club website (chatsworthskatingclub.ca)				
	LIABILITY WAIVER AND RELEASE: It is understood and agreed, as a condition of participation in the skating programs offered by the Chatsworth Skating Club and Skate Canada, that neither the Club, Skate Canada or the Township of Chatsworth shall be liable for any injury, illness, loss or damage suffered by the above noted member(s) while travelling to or from, or while participating in skating practices, competition or other activities, however caused. It is further agreed that neither the Club, Skate Canada or the Township of Chatsworth is responsible for any injury, illness, loss or damage caused by the member while travelling to or from, or while participating in said practices, competitions or other activities, however caused. The member(s) and his/her parent/legal guardian who has signed this form shall indemnify/assure the Club, Skate Canada and the Township of Chatsworth and hold them harmless from any claims, demands or actions arising from or in respect of such injury, loss or damage, however caused.				
	to those outlined in this registration processes communicated to participants by email the participant or family members from	TURN TO PLAY PROTOCOLS: I acknowledge that I have read and agree to follow all return to play protocols, including and not limited those outlined in this registration package as well as those that may be changed throughout the season. Any changes will be mmunicated to participants by email. I further acknowledge and agree that the Chatsworth Skating Club reserves the right to refuse e participant or family members from participating in club activities, without refund, should they be in violation of the return to play otocol. Furthermore, continued violation of return to play protocols can result in removal from participation for the entire season, thout refund.			
	 Parent/Guardian Signa	ture	. — — Date		